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Goods 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 169-continued 

APPROV ALS-Continued 

Rates of Duty 
Tariff 

Item No. 
Normal B.P. I Other Pref. 

84.61.019 Enerpac quick release couplings, models A604, 
AH604, AR4oo, A630, AH630, AR630, 
C604, CH604, CR400 

84.63 .049 Gear reducers, when declared for use in the 
manufacture or as spare parts of Marley 
Cooling Towers 

84.63.049 Holton transaxles, B.5ooo series, when declared 
for use in the manufacture of berry fruit 

84.65.009 
84.65.009 

85.01 
85.01.041 
85.01.041 

85.01.058 
85.12.012 

85.19.059 
85.20.011 

89.05.001 

90.10.019 

90.10.049 
90.24.011 

harvesters 
Cascade mini rings . . . . . . 
Fuel snubbers, water snubbers and back pressure 

regulators, water pump discharge snubbers 
and water pump intake snubbers, peculiar to 
use for making and/or repairing Clayton 
steam cleaners and Clayton steam generators 

Electrical actuators, Siemens series Sand R ., 
Nikon transformers . . . . . . 
Record BF 800 SA multi-range clip-on trans-

former units, both standard and L-type 
Oticon battery chargers . . . . . . 
Coloured glass sheets, used as cooking surface 

for a domestic cooking unit 
Contactors for D.C. currents over 100 amps 
Automotive lamp bulbs, when declared by a 

manufacturer for use by him only in making 
automotive lampware 

Life rafts, inflatable, emergency, approved 
by British Department of Trade or Marine 
Division of N.Z. Ministry of Transport, and 
made of neoprene/nylon or rubber/nylon, 
whether or not complete with emergency 
packs, and spare parts, peculiar to the repair 
and maintenance of such life rafts 

Cronex CP2 printer, peculiar to the subtraction 
and duplication of X-ray film 

Recordak micro-thin jacket reader fillers 
Accurate controls: 

Temperature controllers, models A. 131, 
A. 270, C. 102 

90.24.011 Automatic controlling instruments for dis
pensing liquid chemicals 

90.24.011 Thermostats (not including simmerstats), 
peculiar to use in cooking appliances (other 
than electric frypans) and sterilizer units 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
10% 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
10% 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
10% 

Free 

Free 

··22513 

Effective 
Part List ___ ~---:_-:--_ 

IT No. I 
Ref. From t 

10.2 169 1/7/76 

10.2 169 1/5/75 

10.2 169 1/7/76 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

169 
169 

169 
169 
169 

169 
169 

169 
169 

169 

169 

169 

1/7/76 
1/8/75 

1/7/76 
1/3/76 
1/7/75 

1/8/74 
1/7/76 

1/7/76 
1/10/76 

1/9/76 

1/8/76 

1/10/76 

To· 

30/9/80 

31/3/78 

30/6/80 

30/6/78 
30/9/78 

30/6/78 
30/9/78 
30/9/78 

30/9/79 
30/6/83 

30/9/78 
30/9/78 

31/1/79 

30/9/83 

30/9/82 

169 1/7/76 30/6/83 

169 1/2/75 30/6/83 

169 1/7/74 31/10/76 

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If 
continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to 
the date of expiry. 

84.20.021 Scales, having a receptable in the form of 1976 
Deter'n a platform, of a maximum rated 1977 

weighing capacity of 45.36 kg 
(100 lb) ot more: 

Excluding: 
1. Counting scales 
2. Personal weighing scales other than 

those designed primarily for 
domestic or household use 

3. Dial cabinets, weighing and printing 
mechanisms (including parts 
thereof), being component parts 
of weighing machinery 

DETERMINATION 

45% 
45% 

37% 
45% 

Au120% 
Can 25% 
CPC25% 
DC 25% 

169 1/7/74 
169 2/9/76 

169 1/7/74 


