## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## **Approvals**—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.61.019	Enerpac quick release couplings, models A604, AH604, AR400, A630, AH630, AR630, C604, CH604, CR400	Free	Free	Free	10.2	169	1/7/76	30/9/80
84.63.049	Gear reducers, when declared for use in the manufacture or as spare parts of Marley Cooling Towers	Free	Free	Free	10.2	169	1/5/75	31/3/78
84.63.049	Holton transaxles, B.5000 series, when declared for use in the manufacture of berry fruit harvesters	Free	Free	Free	10.2	169	1/7/76	30/6/80
84.65.009 84.65.009	Cascade mini rings Fuel snubbers, water snubbers and back pressure regulators, water pump discharge snubbers and water pump intake snubbers, peculiar to use for making and/or repairing Clayton steam cleaners and Clayton steam generators	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2 10.2	169 169	1/7/76 1/8/75	30/6/78 30/9/78
85.01	Electrical actuators, Siemens series S and R	Free	Free	Free	10.2	169	1/7/76	30/6/78
85.01.041	Nikon transformers	Free	Free			169	1/3/76	30/9/78
85.01.041	Record BF 800 SA multi-range clip-on trans- former units, both standard and L-type	Free	Free			169	1/7/75	30/9/78
85.01.058	Oticon battery chargers	Free	Free	Free	10.2	169	1/8/74	30/9/79
85.12.012	Coloured glass sheets, used as cooking surface for a domestic cooking unit	Free	Free	Free	10.8	169	1/7/76	30/6/83
85.19.059	Contactors for D.C. currents over 100 amps	Free	Free	Free	10.8	169	1/7/76	30/9/78
85.20.011	Automotive lamp bulbs, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making automotive lampware	10%	10%	10%	10.8	169	1/10/76	30/9/78
89.05.001	Life rafts, inflatable, emergency, approved by British Department of Trade or Marine Division of N.Z. Ministry of Transport, and made of neoprene/nylon or rubber/nylon, whether or not complete with emergency packs, and spare parts, peculiar to the repair and maintenance of such life rafts	Free	Free		••	169	1/9/76	31/1/79
90.10.019	Cronex CP2 printer, peculiar to the subtraction and duplication of X-ray film	Free	Free	Free	10.2	169	1/8/76	30/9/83
90.10.049	Recordak micro-thin jacket reader fillers	Free	Free	Free	10.2	169	1/10/76	30/9/82
90.24.011	Accurate controls:	Free	Free		•••			
	Temperature controllers, models A. 131, A. 270, C. 102		,			169	1/7/76	30/6/83
90.24.011	Automatic controlling instruments for dis- pensing liquid chemicals	Free	Free		••	169	1/2/75	30/6/83
90.24.011	Thermostats (not including simmerstats), peculiar to use in cooking appliances (other than electric frypans) and sterilizer units	Free	Free			169	1/7/74	31/10/76

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

		DETERMINATIO	ON					
84.20.021 Deter'n	Scales, having a receptable in the form of 1976 a platform, of a maximum rated 1977 weighing capacity of 45.36 kg (100 lb) or more:	45% 45%	37% 45%	Aul 20% Can 25% CPC 25% DC 25%	••			
	<ol> <li>Excluding:</li> <li>Counting scales</li> <li>Personal weighing scales other than those designed primarily for domestic or household use</li> </ol>					169 169	1/7/74 2/9/76	• •
	3. Dial cabinets, weighing and printing mechanisms (including parts thereof), being component parts of weighing machinery	, .			•	169	1/7/74	<ul> <li>4.1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 €</li></ul>